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The material used in this course hardly allows one to use the term "casebook" to
describe it. As a browse through the material indicates, the bulk of the readings are
form articles, and not cases. As a general rule, more than one reading will be assigned
for every class. On occasion, supplementary readings will be handed out.

For those students without any background in Jewish law, the first set of reading should
be studied in some detail. Those students who are already familiar with the general
system of Jewish Law need only skim this section.

There are two ways to get these readings: The first is to access them on line. You can
do that by going to the law school home page (www.law.emory.edu) and on the left side
links, clicking on the link to "faculty". Click again on the left side link to "faculty
profiles," and then on the link to "Michael J. Broyde." Besides my picture is a link to
"Jewish Law (Law 664) Course Material" which contains all the readings for this
course. This material can be directly linked to at :
http://www.law.emory.edu/faculty/faculty-profiles/michael-j-broyde/jewish-law.html

In the alternative, I can give you a cd with all the readings as pdf files.



General Information about this Course

Goals:

The goal of this course is to introduce students to the methodology and approach of
Jewish Law.

Specifically this course will survey the methodology and process Jewish law uses to
address "hard" legal issues confronting modern society. This course will examine the
principles used by Jewish law as a forum for generally focusing on the relationship
between law and ethics in any legal systems. This course will also explore the general
rules Jewish law uses in various fields, such as family law, contracts and medical ethics.
Course Requirements:

Law students are required to either complete a take home final exam or write a papet.
Students who are so inclined are encouraged to make presentations of their papers to
the class. Class participation is part of one's overall grade.

(GDR, JS and other students are required to speak to me about course requirements.)
Office Hours:

I can be reached in my office on MWEF from 12:00 to 2:00, and my phone number is
404-727-7546. 1 normally am in my office every day until 3:00. I can be reached at
home at 404-728-9117 or by email at mbroyde@emory.edu.
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Individual Class Assignments and Readings

SINCE WE HAVE 90 MINUTE CLASSES, IT WILL NOT BE UNUSUAL FOR CLASS
READINGS TO BEGIN (OR EVEN COMPLETE) THE READINGS FOR THE CLASS AHEAD OF
THE ASSIGNED READING. IT IS EXPECTED THAT STUDENTS WILL STAY AT LEAST ONE
FULL READING AHEAD OF CLASS (LE., FOR CLASS 5,STUDENTS WILL HAVE READ

READINGS 1-10, AND NOT 1-8.)

Error! Reading Date Topic
Bookmark not
defined.Class
number
1 1 Tuesday, January 4 Introduction
No Reading Thursday, January 6 No Class
2 2-3 Tuesday, January 11 History
3 4-5 Thursday January 13 American Public Policy
4 6-7 Tuesday, January 18 Abortion
5 8 Thursday January 20 PreEmbryos
6 9-10 Tuesday, January 25 Separating Twins
7 11-13 Thursday January 27 End of Life
8 14 Tuesday, February 1 Organ Donaticn
9 15-16 Thursday, February 3 Assisted Reproduction
10 17,18 Tuesday, February 8 Suicide
11 19-20 Thursday, February 10 Proselytism
12 21-22 Tuesday, February 15 Business Ethics I
13 23 Thursday, February 17 Business Ethics IT
14 24 (skip 25) Tuesday, February 22 Ethics
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15 26-27 Thursday, February 24 Ethics and Community

16 28-30 Tuesday, March 1 Criminal Law

17 31 Thursday, March 3 Beyond Ethics

spring break March 7 to 11 No reading

18 32-34 Tuesday, March 15 Professional Ethics

19 37,42 Thursday, March 17 Child Custody

20 38-39 Tuesday, March 22 Marriage

21 40 Thursday, March 24 More Marriage

22 41 Tuesday, March 29 More Marriage

23 35 Thursday, March 31 Contracts

24 36 Tuesday, April 5 Individual Rights

25 43 Thursday, April 7 War

26 (Skim 10, 18, 23, Tuesday, April 11 Review

27, 34 and 37)

27 Make Up Class Thursday, April 13 Make Up Class To be Cancelled if

not needed

SINCE WE HAVE 90 MINUTE CLASSES, IT WILL NOT BE UNUSUAL FOR CLASS READINGS TO BEGIN (OR EVEN
COMPLETE) THE READINGS FOR THE CLASS AHEAD OF THE ASSIGNED READING. IT IS EXPECTED THAT STUDENTS
WILL STAY AT LEAST ONE FULL READING AHEAD OF CLASS (LE., FOR CLASS 5, STUDENTS WILL HAVE READ
READINGS 1-10, AND NOT 1-8.) (BY LAW SCHOOL RULES, 90 MINUTE CLASSES NEED ONLY ACTUALLY MEET 25
TIMES.)



